CH \$290.00 47011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacterin International, Inc.		06/22/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	664 Cruiser Lane	
City:	Belgrade	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4701155	OSTEOSTX
Registration Number:	3758117	OSTEOSELECT
Registration Number:	4765699	3DEMIN
Registration Number:	4645294	CIRCLE OF LIFE
Registration Number:	4808124	ORBITALWRAP
Registration Number:	4942839	ARTHROFUSE
Registration Number:	5433787	XTANT
Registration Number:	3576966	OSTEOWRAP
Registration Number:	5698223	MATRIFORM
Registration Number:	3794423	BACFAST
Serial Number:	88641365	OSTEOFACTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman, Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0599

900625064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10576tm-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Hirschman	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Bacterin#page1.tif		
source=Bacterin#page2 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Bacterin International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 664 Cruiser Lane, Belgrade, Montana 59714, to Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 664 Cruiser Lane, Belgrade, Montana 59714, effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and registration applications and registrations therefor, listed in Appendix A (the "MARKS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of an ongoing and existing business associated with the MARKS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the MARKS pertain and ASSIGNOR desires to assign the MARKS to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS together with the business to which the MARKS pertain, any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, all common law rights, all registrations and applications therefor, including the trademark/service mark application and registrations listed on Appendix A, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the MARKS.

BACTERIN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: 10/22/2021

Signature:____

Print Name: Greg Jensen

Print Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0601

Appendix A

- U.S. Registration No. 4,701,155 "OSTEOSTX"
- U.S. Registration No. 3,758,117 for "OSTEOSELECT"
- U.S. Registration No. 4,765,699 for "3DEMIN"
- U.S. Registration No. 4,645,294 for "CIRCLE OF LIFE"
- U.S. Registration No. 4,808,124 for "ORBITALWRAP"
- U.S. Registration No. 4,942,839 for "ARTHROFUSE"
- U.S. Registration No. 5,433,787 "XTANT"
- U.S. Registration No. 3,576,966 for "OSTEOWRAP"
- U.S. Registration No. 5,698,223 for "MATRIFORM"
- U.S. Registration No. 3,794,423 for "BACFAST"
- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/641,365 for "OSTEOFACTOR"

This file has been converted from its original format for security purposes. Please use B4FAC6ADAED41 as a reference.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0602